Valve terminal VTOP
TOC Bookmark
Valve terminal VTOP
Key features
Product range overview
Type codes
Peripherals overview with quarter turn actuator
Peripherals overview with linear actuator

can be fitted. By using solenoid valves it is possible to implement safety functions
with various safety architectures (HFT 0, HFT 1) for safe exhausting. Exhaust duct 2 of
the mounted solenoid valve is always directly connected to duct 2, independently of
other modules and module positions of the valve terminal VTOP.
16
End plate VABE For sealing the valve terminal VTOP. The integrated reversing plate means that the
effective direction can be reversed with double-acting pneumatic actuators.
16
Product range overview
NEW
4 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Valve terminal VTOP
Key features
Supported combinations of valve terminal VTOP and process actuators
Actuator Size/piston diameter Part no. Type
Quarter turn actuators 240 8042190 DFPD-240-…-VDE2
300 8042191 DFPD-300-…-VDE2
480 8042192 DFPD-480-…-VDE2
700 8042193 DFPD-700-…-VDE2
900 8042194 DFPD-900-…-VDE2
1200 8042195 DFPD-1200-…-VDE2
2300 8042196 DFPD-2300-…-VDE2
240 8102849 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS45-F10-R3-C-VDE2
240 8102850 DFPD-240-RP-90-RS60-F10-R3-C-VDE2
300 8102858 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS45-F10-R3-C-VDE2
300 8102859 DFPD-300-RP-90-RS60-F10-R3-C-VDE2
480 8102867 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS45-F12-R3-C-VDE2
480 8102868 DFPD-480-RP-90-RS60-F12-R3-C-VDE2
700 8102886 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS45-F12-R3-C-VDE2
700 8102887 DFPD-700-RP-90-RS60-F12-R3-C-VDE2
900 8102895 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS45-F14-R3-C-VDE2
900 8102896 DFPD-900-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-C-VDE2
1200 8102904 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS45-F14-R3-C-VDE2
1200 8102905 DFPD-1200-RP-90-RS60-F14-R3-C-VDE2
2300 8102912 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS45-F16-R3-C-VDE2
2300 8102913 DFPD-2300-RP-90-RS60-F16-R3-C-VDE2
Linear actuators 160 mm 5091793 DFPI-160-...-E-NB3VM12
200 mm 5092508 DFPI-200-...-E-NB3VM12
250 mm 5099770 DFPI-250-...-E-NB3VM12
320 mm 5106115 DFPI-320-...-E-NB3VM12
H- - Note
The valve terminal VTOP is not
suitable for quarter turn actuators
DFPD with feature "Spring force for
connection pressure 3.5 bar"
NEW
52022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Valve terminal VTOP
Type codes
Type codes
12022/07 –  d   www.festo.com/catalogue/...
tc_VTOP_en |  | 28.07.2022
Valve terminal VTOP
Type code
001 Series
VTOP Valve terminal
002 Size
100 100 mm
003 Compressed air supply connection
F90 Flange, nominal width 9 mm
004 Compressed air supply connection position
L Left
005 Position function
EP1 End plate, double-acting, active direction can be switched
FS1 Module for reaching a specifi c end position in case of a pres-
sure failure
PC1 Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of fi ltration
5 µm
PC2 Filter regulator, pressure range 0.5 ... 12 bar, grade of fi ltration
40 µm
TB3 Manifold block for safety functions, HFT0 prepared for exhaust,
VDI/VDE 3845 extended
TB4 Manifold block for safety functions, HFT1 prepared for exhaust,
VDI/VDE 3845 extended
VB1 Volume booster, single-acting
VB2 Volume booster, double-acting
NEW
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2022/07
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals overview with quarter turn actuator
Accessories
Type/order code Description a Page/Internet
[1] Quarter turn actuator DFPD-...-C-VDE2 In sizes 240 … 2300 d page 4 dfpd
[2] Pneumatic valve VOGM-FD100-...33...-M-F90 Modules for boosting the compressed air flow rate specified by the positioner 15
[3] Push-in fitting QS For connecting tubing with standard O.D. 19
[4] Sub-base VABP-C13-100...-F90-VDE1E •	 Flange module for safety functions
•	 Modules with interface for safe exhausting
16
[5] Valve VOFC Solenoid valve with internal pilot air and flanged connection G1/4 19
[6] Filter regulator PCRI-100-F90-12-...-T3 Module for filtering and regulating the compressed air 16
[7] Filter cartridge LFP Metal design 18
[8] End plate VABE-C13-100-F90-DU For sealing the valve terminal VTOP 16
[9] Pressure sensor SPAU For direct mounting 18
[10] Pressure gauge MA Pressure gauge with pneumatic connection G1/4 18
[11] Padlock LRVS-D Padlock for regulator lock 18
[12] Regulator lock LRVS Lock to prevent unauthorised adjustment of the set pressure of pressure and filter regulators 18
[13]
[14]
[15] Silencer For noise reduction and avoiding contamination at the exhaust ports 19
[16] Positioner CMSH-S-VDE2-... Intelligent, digital positioner with HART communication cmsh
[17] Coupling CAFM-M1-CK-N3 For connecting the shaft of positioners with the interface according to VDI/VDE 3847-2 and quarter
turn actuator
18
[18] Adapter plate VABA-C13-100-...-F90-G12 Adapter plate between valve terminal VTOP, pneumatic actuator and positioner 15
18
Peripherals overview with quarter turn actuator
NEW
72022/07 – Subject to change d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Valve terminal VTOP
Peripherals overview with linear actuator